## No Child or Teen Should Have to Grieve Alone



We're here for YOU. Support ♥Connection ♥Healing Call us at 734.929.6640



## 2022 Impact Report



## Dear Friends of Ele's Place Ann Arbor,

Support. ♥ Connection. ♥ Healing. ♥ Three simple words that mean so much. AND, you help make it happen.

Since 2007, when Ele's Place planted roots in Ann Arbor, we have grown and expanded into a welcoming, dedicated healing center – our Home for Healing Hearts. We provide grieving children, teens and their families an emotionally safe space to share their stories and memories, explore their feelings and

learn coping skills, alongside their peers. Most important, they feel heard and understood, and they realize they are not alone.

We're filled with immense gratitude when we reflect back on 2022. Our donors, sponsors, underwriters, partners, volunteers, staff and community board members came together to ensure our community is able to provide a safe space where children and teens do not have to grieve alone.

## CLICK HERE to READ OUR 2022 IMPACT REPORT

Thank you for standing by children, teens and their families who are grieving, by standing with Ele's Place Ann Arbor. You help heal grieving hearts in Ann Arbor, and the surrounding southeast Michigan area, and your commitment to our mission ensures that our peer grief support groups remain FREE OF CHARGE, for as long as a family needs!

With heartfelt gratitude,

Bree Arvai Branch Director Ele's Place Ann Arbor Hannah Brown, LMSW Program Director Ele's Place Ann Arbor



Ele's Place Ann Arbor | 5665 Hines Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48108

<u>Unsubscribe sbodner@elesplace.org</u> <u>Update Profile</u> <u>|Constant Contact Data Notice</u> Sent bycommunications@elesplace.orgpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!